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Technical CoP moderator : Pascal Panosetti— GSC/ IFRC

ETS - EMERGENCY AND TEMPORARY SHELTER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION merged with

Position / Function

DA - DAMAGE ASSESSMENT Function Organisation Position / Function Emails

Pascal Panosetti chair DA IFRC/GSC GFP for Technical Coordination / T.CoP moderator pascal.panosetti@ifrc.org

Regina Wenk co-chair SDC/SHA Shelter Expert Group / Structural Engineer regina.wenk@aarau.ch
Mamuney Legesse |Nigusse co-chair IOM Shelter Cluster Subnational Coordinator mnigusse@iom.int

Arnold Njogu co-chair UNDP Information Management Officer arnold.njogu@undp.org

Chathu Jayakody co-chair Birmingham University Senior Lecturer in Built Environment and Apprenticeships|chathu.jayakody@bcu.ac.uk
Heba Iskandarani  |co-chair Birmingham University Lecturer in Architecture technologies and Construction |heba.iskandarani@bcu.ac.uk
Matthew Penellum co-chair AECOM Structural Engineer matthew.penellum@aecom.com
Noor Kuchai co-chair RedR UK Senior Technical Programmes Coordinator noor.kuchai@redr.org.uk
William Rogers-Tizard |co-chair RedR UK Associate Director of Climate and Engineering william.rogers-tizard@redr.org.uk
Dave Hodgkins co-chair Consultant Senior Shelter Expert dave@humanitarianbenchmark.com
Gareth Lewis co-chair NRC WASH and Shelter Expert gareth.lewis@nrc.no

Keith Hornby co-chair Consultant Civil Engineer keithhornby@gmail.com

Mathieu Gamba chair ETS Independant Civil Engineer & Humanitrian Worker Gambamathieu@gmail.com
Pascal Panosetti co-chair support |IFRC/GSC GFP for Technical Coordination - Architect pascal.panosetti@ifrc.org
NFI/EHI - NON-FOOD ITEMS / ESSENTIAL HOUSEHOLD ITEMS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  Position / Function

Emma Louisa Matthews co-chair People in Need SNFI coordinator emmalouisamatthews@gmail.com
Doaa Qutub co-chair Independant Food Security and Livelihood Technical Advisor doaaqutub3@gmail.com
Mamuney Legesse |Nigusse co-chair IOM Shelter Cluster Subnational Coordinator mnigusse@iom.int

Pascal Panosetti co-chair support |IFRC/GSC GFP for Technical Coordination - Architect pascal.panosetti@ifrc.org
PDSH - PERMANENT DURABLE SHELTER & HOUSING  merged with CGP/BBB Position / Function

Mathieu Gamba chair PDSH Independant Civil Engineer Gambamathieu@gmail.com
Sebastian Kaminski co-chair PDSH |Arup Associate Structural Engineer sebastian.kaminski@arup.com
Alberto Preato co-chair PDSH |Archimedia Trust - IIHA Director (AMT) - Research Fellow (IIHA) alberto.preato@gmail.com
Phyllis Tsang co-chair PDSH  |Every Shelter Shelter Design and Innovation Lead phyllis@everyshelter.org
Suyog Giri co-chair PDSH |Crouch Waterfall and Partners Structural Engineer suyoggiri316@gmail.com

CGP/BBB - CONSTRUCTION GOOD PRACTICES / BUILD BACK BETTER mergedw/PDSH  Position / Function

Elizabeth Palmer chair CGP Save the Children Global Construction Lead - Architect liz.palmer@savethechildren.org
Richard Dewhurst co-chair CGP Loughborough University Researcher - civil engineer R.Dewhurst@lboro.ac.uk

Shane Copp co-chair CGP Independant Researcher shane_copp@yahoo.ca

Chiara Jasna Vaccaro |co-chair CGP UNOPS Shelter Expert - Architect ChiaraV@unops.org

Olivier Moles co-chair BBB CRAterre Head of Habitat program olivier.moles@neuf.fr

Pierre Payat co-chair BBB Build Change Civil Engineer pierre@buildchange.org

Suyog Giri co-chair BBB Crouch Waterfall and Partners Structural Engineer suyoggiri316@gmail.com
Matthew Penellum co-chair BBB AECOM Structural Engineer matthew.penellum@aecom.com
Sebastian Kaminski co-chair BBB Arup Associate Structural Engineer sebastian.kaminski@arup.com
Pascal Panosetti co-chair support |IFRC/GSC GFP for Technical Coordination - Architect pascal.panosetti@ifrc.org

GS - GREENER SHELTER Position / Function

Alexandre Koclejda chair GS UNHCR/GSC Roving Cluster Coordinator koclejda@unhcr.org

Eva Samalea co-chair Consultant - Architect Shelter Advisor - Myanmar eva@evasamalea.com

Fabiano Sartori co-chair DRC Global Climate and Environment Mainstreaming Advisor |fabiano.sartori@drc.ngo

Tanya Grygaski co-chair Canadian Red Cross Senior Technical Advisor tgrygaski@redcross.ca;

Doaa Qutub co-chair Independant Food Security and Livelihood Technical Advisor doaaqutub3@gmail.com

FS - FIRE SAFETY Position / Function

Danielle Antonellis chair FS Kindling Executive Director danielle.antonellis@kindlingsafety.org
Sandra Vaiciulyte co-chair Kindling Collaborator (?) sandra.vaiciulyte@kindlingsafety.org
Jennie Tsekwa co-chair Kindling Collaborator (?) jennie.tsekwa@kindlingsafety.org
Elizabeth Palmer co-chair Save the Children Global Construction Lead liz.palmer@savethechildren.org
HA - HOSTING ASSISTANCE Position / Function

David Dalgado chair HA Independant Shelter & Settlements Expert david.dalgado@gmail.com
Gareth Lewis co-chair NRC Shelter & Settlements Expert gareth82@gmail.com

Denisse Solis co-chair Independant Shelter/WASH Specialist denisse1191@gmail.com
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